

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE  
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS  
FOR THE MONTH OF: AUGUST 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	31	82,627	\$15,555,518	\$2,799,993	\$12,755,524	\$2,359,772
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	31	60,118	\$2,956,147	\$532,106	\$2,424,041	\$448,448
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	31	50,888	\$6,624,365	\$1,192,386	\$5,431,979	\$1,004,916
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	31	37,736	\$3,008,771	\$541,579	\$2,467,192	\$456,431
<b>TOTALS</b>			<b>231,369</b>	<b>\$28,144,801</b>	<b>\$5,066,064</b>	<b>\$23,078,737</b>	<b>\$4,269,566</b>

\* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements  
2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association  
1% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association  
18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	Aug-25	PREVIOUS MONTH			SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR		
		Jul-25	Difference	%	Aug-24	Difference	%
Delta Downs	\$15,555,518	\$14,011,771	1,543,747	11.0%	\$14,001,850	1,553,668	11.1%
Louisiana Downs	\$2,956,147	\$2,800,342	155,805	5.6%	\$3,190,917	(234,770)	-7.4%
Evangeline Downs	\$6,624,365	\$6,326,256	298,109	4.7%	\$6,206,844	417,520	6.7%
Fair Grounds	\$3,008,771	\$3,122,660	(113,889)	-3.6%	\$3,106,178	(97,407)	-3.1%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$28,144,801</b>	<b>\$26,261,029</b>	<b>1,883,772</b>	<b>7.2%</b>	<b>\$26,505,790</b>	<b>1,639,011</b>	<b>6.2%</b>

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE  
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS  
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - AUGUST 31, 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	162,862	\$29,567,289	\$5,322,112	\$24,245,177	\$4,485,358
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	117,778	\$5,756,489	\$1,036,168	\$4,720,321	\$873,259
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	99,564	\$12,950,621	\$2,331,112	\$10,619,509	\$1,964,609
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	77,237	\$6,131,431	\$1,103,658	\$5,027,774	\$930,138
<b>TOTALS</b>		<b>457,441</b>	<b>\$54,405,830</b>	<b>\$9,793,049</b>	<b>\$44,612,780</b>	<b>\$8,253,364</b>

  

July 2024 - August 2024	443,260	51,568,621	9,282,352	42,286,269	7,822,960
FY 25/26 - FY 24/25	14,181	2,837,208	510,697	2,326,511	430,405
	3%	6%	6%	6%	6%

  

July 2023 - August 2023	471,594	52,596,372	9,467,347	43,129,025	7,978,870
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24	(14,153)	1,809,457	325,702	1,483,755	274,495
	-3%	3%	3%	3%	3%

  

July 2022 - August 2022	427,417	54,709,290	9,847,672	44,861,618	8,299,399
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23	30,024	(303,461)	(54,623)	(248,838)	(46,035)
	7%	-1%	-1%	-1%	-1%